503222182 03/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3268798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RODERICK CHARLES JENDEN	03/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

GOSLING CHAPMAN TRUSTEE COMPANY LIMITED
LEVEL 6, WHK GOSLING CHAPMAN TOWER
51-53 SHORTLAND STREET
AUCKLAND
NEW ZEALAND
RODERICK CHARLES JENDEN
41 ARKLES STRAND
ARKLES BAY, WHANGAPARAOA
NEW ZEALAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29499145

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)297-3762

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-848-8623

Email: shalpern@mccarter.com
Correspondent Name: STEVEN E. HALPERN

Address Line 1: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 2: FOUR GATEWAY CENTER, 100 MULBERRY STREET

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122622-00401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN E. HALPERN
SIGNATURE:	/Steven E. Halpern/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2015

PATENT 503222182 REEL: 035182 FRAME: 0942

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035182 FRAME: 0943

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, RODERICK CHARLES JENDEN, a citizen of New Zealand, residing at 41 Arkles Strand, Arkles Bay, Whangaparaoa 0930, New Zealand (individually referenced herein as the "Assignor"), have invented a new and original design for an invention relating to a HOLDER, for which a design patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 12, 2014 as U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/499,145, which claims the benefit of priority to New Zealand Design Application No. 418515 filed on February 12, 2014; and

WHEREAS, both GOSLING CHAPMAN TRUSTEE COMPANY LIMITED, a company organized and existing under the laws of the country of New Zealand, having a principal place of business at Level 6, WHK Gosling Chapman Tower, 51-53 Shortland Street, Auckland, New Zealand, and RODERICK CHARLES JENDEN (both RODERICK CHARLES JENDEN and GOSLING CHAPMAN TRUSTEE COMPANY LIMITED collectively referenced together herein as the "Co-Assignees") are desirous of memorializing transfer of right, title, and interest, such that both of said Co-Assignees, i.e., both RODERICK CHARLES JENDEN and GOSLING CHAPMAN TRUSTEE COMPANY LIMITED, each have an equal and undivided share of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Design Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to Co-Assignees an equal and undivided share in the entire right, title and interest (such that both RODERICK CHARLES JENDEN and the GOSLING CHAPMAN TRUSTEE COMPANY LIMITED each have an equal and undivided share in the entire right, title, and interest) in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority, and the aforesaid application for design patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, provisional, non-provisional, reexamination, substitute or reissue applications and design patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all design patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to both RODERICK CHARLES JENDEN and GOSLING CHAPMAN TRUSTEE COMPANY LIMITED, as Co-Assignees of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for him and his legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue and other applications for design patent on said invention and all assignments and powers of attorney thereof to said Co-Assignees or its assigns, to communicate to said Co-Assignees or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Co-Assignees, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Co-Assignees.

17-3-15

Bv:

RODERICK CHARLES JENDEN (as ASSIGNOR)

17 0 10

17.3.15.

BY MITNES

Date: (7-3-15

MITNESS

ME1 18733582v.3

PATENT REEL: 035182 FRAME: 0944

RECORDED: 03/17/2015